_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SIZE ACOUSTIC COLOR SHIELDING SOURCE1
SM - Small, 14” x 31-1/4” overall
MD - Medium, 21” x 46-/8” overall
LG - Large, 28” x 63-7/8” overall
Size pg. 2
IV - Ivory
LI - Linen

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery                     Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery    Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is remote to fixture
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Some FINA configurations will not accommodate all battery options; consult with
factory
1 Single Circuit
E Emergency Circuit only
N Night Light Circuit only
Circuiting
•	 Select fixture circuiting from options below
•	 Some FINA configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options; consult with factory
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery 10w, Integral Lithium
PLL Bodine 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
PCL Bodine 6w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
PB Bodine 10w, Integral
ILL Iota 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
ICL Iota 7w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
PRS Bodine 7w, Remote, Self Testing, Dual conduit flex
PRD Bodine 10w, Remote, Dual conduit flex
IRC Iota 10w, Remote, Dual conduit flex
FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
Driver
•	 Standard Driver Option = FSD
•	 Driver Lifetime: 50,000 hours at 25°C ambient operating conditions
•	 For more Driver options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on download pages
at pinnacle-ltg.com
•	 Some FINA configurations will not accommodate all driver options;
consult with factory
pg. 4
U Universal
1 120 volt
2 277 volt
3 347 volt
Voltage
•	 Some FINA configurations will not accommodate all voltage options;
consult with factory
FINADRUM
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
FADR_D_LED_SPEC_MARCH2025
Approvals & Certifications
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Direct Acoustic Round
Housing Finish
•	 Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
W White (white cord/white canopy)
S Metallic Silver (white cord/silver canopy)
BL Textured Black (black cord/black canopy)
BR Bronze (white cord/bronze canopy)
GR Graphite (white cord/graphite canopy)
CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
pg. 5
Photometrics